J.S. UNIVERSITY SHIKOHABAD, FIROZABAD PIN-283 135 (U.P.) INDIA Website: www.jsu.ac.in, www.jsu.edu.in





Established by the U.P. Govt. Act No. 7 of 2015 Recognized by U.G.C. under section 2(f) of Act. 1956

Status of automation of Examination division along with approved Examination Manual/ordinance

HEI Input:

A. 100% automation of entire division & implementation of Examination Management System (EMS)

DVV suggested Input:

E. Only manual methodology

Change Input (Optional):

A. 100% automation of entire division & implementation of Examination Management System (EMS)

Supporting Documents/Information

DVV Comments	HEI Clarification	Link to Supporting Document
• HEI needs to provide the report on the present status of automation of examination division including screenshots of various modules of the software.	The status report on automation of examination system has been presented in the Examination-Annual- Reports. The same have been provided.	Examination-Report-2018-19.pdf Examination-Report-2019-20.pdf Examination-Report-2020-21.pdf Examination-Report-2021-22.pdf Examination-Report-2022-23.pdf
 HEI needs to provide the screenshot should reflect the HEI name and the name of the module. HEI also needs to provide the copies of the purchase order and bills/AMC of the software. If the EMS is outsourced and copy of the relevant contract and copies of bills of payment to be provided 	User Manual of the Examination Automation with respective screenshots have been provided. The Examination Management System has been developed, managed, and maintained by a dedicatedly recruited in-house team and not outsourced. Hereby no external party bills are applicable.	JSU-Examination-Automation-eGovernance.pdf https://jsu.ac.in/NAAC-Cycle1/eGovernance-and- Automation/Examination/

ी आग भी बुटासचिव एस० विश्वविद्यालय जे० एस० विश्वाराबाद) जिकोहाबाद (फिरोजाबाद)